342, 344
Multi-Port Globe Valve,
Metal
Construction
The GEMÜ 342/344 motorized 3/2-way valve has a compact electric
linear actuator with a motor designed for DC and AC operating voltages.
The actuator is available as an Open/Close version or with an integrated
positioner and additional process controller. The valve spindle is sealed

* With version "Main function A (Economy)" no
   options are possible
Order example 342 50 M 8 8 5 C1 S 1 - 2D
	 Type 342
	 Nominal size 50
	 Body configuration (code) M
	 Connection (code) 8
	 Valve body material (code) 8
	 Seat seal (code) 5
	 Supply voltage/mains frequency (code) C1
	 Main function (code) S
	 Option (code) 1
	 R-Number (code) - Version with regulating cone on request -
	 Actuator version (code) 2D
Body configuration	 Code
Multi-port design	 M
Option	 Code
Without	 0
Digital inputs	 1
Profibus DP	 2
Actuator version	 Code
Actuator size 2, actuating force 4.5 kN	 2D
R-Number	 Code
Version with regulating cone on request	 -
Connection	 Code
Threaded sockets DIN ISO 228 (GEMÜ 344)	 1
Flanges EN 1092 / PN 16 / form B,	 8
length EN 558, series 1,
ISO 5752, basic series 1 (GEMÜ 342)
Flanges ANSI CLASS 125/150 RF,	 39
length EN 558, series 1,
ISO 5752, basic series 1 (GEMÜ 342)
Valve body material	 Code
GEMÜ 342:	 EN-GJL-250 (GG 25) Cast iron	 8
GEMÜ 344:	 (Rg 5) CC499K, Cast bronze	 9
Seat seal	 Code
PTFE	 5
PTFE, glass reinforced	 5G
Supply voltage/mains frequency	 Code
24 V DC	 C1
120V 50/60 Hz	 G4
230V 50/60 Hz	 L4
6
342, 344
X1
X3
1
23
4
5 6
1
5
4 3
2
X1
X3
X2
X4
1
23
4
5 6
1
5
4 3
2
1
5
4 3
2
1
5
4 3